

## Instituto de Desarrollo Económico y Social

Aráoz 2838 ◆ C1425DGT Buenos Aires ◆ Argentina Teléfono: (54 11) 4804-4949 ◆ Fax: (54 11) 4804-5856

Correo electrónico: desarrollo@ides.org.ar

Buenos Aires, August, 2014

# INFORMATION FOR SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

Publication: Desarrollo Económico - Revista de Ciencias Sociales

ISSN 0046 - 001X

**Publisher:** INSTITUTO DE DESARROLLO ECONOMICO Y SOCIAL

Aráoz 2838

invoice, orders: C1425DGT Buenos Aires - Argentina

Tel.: N° (54 11) 4804-4949 Fax: N° (54 11) 4804-5858 E-mail: admindesec@ides.org.ar

Internet: www.ides.org.ar

Contact, claims,

Please use exclusively this address for orders and

payments!!!

# **SUBSCRIPTION RATES 2015 (For renewal and new orders)**

Subscription for 2015 (3 ejemplares)	Format	Bordering Countries to Argentine U\$S	Other Countries of America U\$S	Europe, Asia, Africa and Pacific U\$S
Instituttions	Digital	90	100	100
	Digital + print	130	150	170
Individuals	Digital	70	80	80
	Digital + print	95	110	120
Agency	Digital	70	80	80
	Digital + print	95	110	120

Format: Print and on line Journal.

Requirements,

- Annual subscription. The orders may be renewed at the end of the year.

Cancellations,

- Subscriptions may be started at any month of the year (including back issues).

Others, - Subscriptions cannot be cancelled before their expiration.

- The price of the subscription is applicable to both new subscriptions and renewals.

- Single issues are available. Complete Collections are also Available !!!

Claims,

- Claims about the non reception of a particular issue may be done after 3 months of the date of publication of that issue.

- Only claims related to issues published in the last 36 months will be taken into considerate.

**Frequency:** Three numbers for year.

Volumes and Numbers to be issued in 2015:

Vol. 55, N° 214 (jan.-apr.)

Vol. 55, N° 215 (may.-aug.),

Vol. 55, N° 216 (sept.- dec.)

Payments (checks in US dollars upon New York place) to: Instituto de Desarrollo Económico y Social

Aráoz 2838

C1425DGT Buenos Aires

Argentina

# OTHER INFORMATION

**Editorial Board:** Juan Carlos Torre (Director), Carlos Acuña, Roy Hora, Sebastián Katz, Gabriel Kessler, Andrés López, Fernando Porta, Catalina Smulovitz and Elena Kiyamu (Secretary).



## Instituto de Desarrollo Económico y Social

Aráoz 2838 ◆ C1425DGT Buenos Aires ◆ Argentina Teléfono: (54 11) 4804-4949 ◆ Fax: (54 11) 4804-5856 Correo electrónico: desarrollo@ides.org.ar

#### ADITIONAL INFORMATION FOR ON LINE ACCESS

The digital version of *Desarrollo Económico* is in .pdf format. The articles in the journal will be downloadable and can be printed.

#### Access

Both for individuals and institutions access is by password. Users must register at: http://ides.org.ar/usuarios and complete the fields:

For Institutions: Name = Name of the Institution Identification

Name = Unit Example:

Name: UNIVERSITY OF... Name: Periodicals Acquisitions

Email:

After sending the above information, you will receive an email with a link to complete the registration. Enter and submit a username, password, and address. You will receive a confirmation email upon completing the registration process.

Registration is required only once. Thereafter, only a username and password are necessary. The username and password are not renewed upon expiration of the subscription period (one year). The same username and password will enable access to all material.

In order to access the material of your subscription, payment must be credited.

The subscription or renewal permit access to the contents of the magazine published during that period. For example, if you subscribe during the year 2015, you can access the issues of *Desarrollo Económico* for 2015: No. 214, 215, 216. After the subscription period, material is no longer available. Eventually, the journal may make offers and promotions to access additional issues or to select items such as free materials. Rules and restrictions may apply.

To purchase the entire collection of *Desarrollo Económico*, Vol. 0, Nº 1 to Vol. 50 Nº 200, in digital format (in DVD support), please contact: <admindesec@ides.org.ar>.